Shrek- 2018

Practice Schedule

***Practice times and scenes are subject to some changes as we go-  I may ask for after school practices for those who
 have time before leaving for games***

Tues., Sept. 4                  6:00-9:00 p.m. 


 I and II with songs/dances with characters available

Thurs., Sept. 6  

6:00-9:00 p.m.
 

(same as Tuesday)

Mon., Sept. 10                6:00-9:00 p.m.


All songs/blocking
Tues., Sept. 11

6:00-9:00 p.m.


Act I and II 
Thurs., Sept. 13   
6:00-9:00 p.m.


Act I and II 

Mon., Sept. 17

6:00-9:00 p.m.


Act I  and II- blocking and songs
Tues., Sept. 18

6:00-9:00 p.m.


All Songs 
Thurs., Sept. 20
             6:00-9:00 p.m.


 Small groups/indiv. prac./memory work
Mon., Sept. 24

6:00-9:00 p.m.


Dialogue and Songs Memorized: Act I
Tues., Sept. 25

6:00-9:00 p.m.


Review Memory Act I- Work on Act II
Thurs., Sept. 27

6:00-9:00 p.m.


Review Memory Act I – Work on Act II (CC home)
Mon., Oct. 1            
6:00-9:00 p.m. 


Act I and II-work on memory Act II
Tues., Oct. 2

6:00-9:00 p.m.


Act II- work on memory
Thurs., Oct. 4 

6:00-9:00 p.m.


Dialogue and Songs Memorized: Act II- VB girls after school
Mon., Oct. 8

6:00-9:00 p.m.


Add Lights/Microphones: Run Show- Tech Night
Tues., Oct. 9

6:00-9:00 p.m.


Act I and II- whatever needs work – VB after school
Thurs., Oct. 11

6:00-9:00 p.m.                             

“Same”
Full Cast Starts: Required Practices
Mon., Oct. 15

6:00-9:00 p.m.


Full Production –lights/mics- Act I and II
Tues., Oct. 16

6:00-9:00 p.m.


Full Production -- lights/mics- Act I-refine- in costume
Thurs., Oct. 18  

6:00-9:00 p.m.


Full Production-- lights/mics-Act II-refine-  in costume                    
Mon., Oct.  22

6:00-9:30 p.m.                             Full Production with Band- in costume  (Act I)
Tues., Oct. 23

6:00-9:30 p.m.                            Full Production with Band-  in costume  (Act II)
Thurs., Oct. 25

3:30-10:00 p.m.


Full Production with Band- Costumes and Makeup!
Mon., Oct. 29

6:00-10:00 p.m.


Full Production---Dress Rehearsal-Band/lights/sound
Tues., Oct. 30

6:00-10:00 p.m.


Full Production---Dress Rehearsal-Band/lights/sound

Thurs., Nov. 1

Performance---7:00 p.m.
Make-up/hair starts at 4:00 p.m. (in choir room)








Warm-up (in costume) at 6:30 p.m.

Fri., Nov. 2

Performance---7:00 p.m.

Same Schedule

Sat., Nov. 3

Performance---7:00 p.m.
Same Schedule

********Cast Party after the Saturday performance.  Place to be determined.

Full Choir You have the possibility to earn 15 pts. per practice and 30 pts. for each performance based on the 

performance rubric.

Main Characters will receive extra credit points for all practices attended until the full



choir starts attending.  Then the 15 and 30 point system takes over.

Excused practices are for family emergencies, illness (note required), pre-planned field trips/family trips, 

and school functions such as games. Others are strictly on a case by case basis. You will need to complete a makeup 
when practice is missed.

All Co-Curricular rules apply to the musical so please do not get in trouble

at home or school and jeopardize the quality of the musical! You are all important!!
